
GUEST OF HONOUR
D R . V . N A R A Y A N A N

( D I R E C T O R , L P S C - I S R O )

CHRYSALIS ’23

M A R I A N  M E R I T S  D A Y  

D A T E :  1 6 T H  D E C E M B E R  2 0 2 3

C H I E F G U E S T
S H R I . T . K . J O S E  I A S

( C H A I R M A N ,  K E R A L A  S T A T E  E L E C T R I C I T Y

R E G U L A T O R Y  C O M M I S S I O N )

T I M E :  8 : 0 0 A M

( C O N V O C A T I O N  F O R  T H E  B A T C H E S  2 0 2 2 & 2 0 2 3 )



10:00 am 

10:05 am 

10:10 am 

10:15 am

10:20 am

10:50 am

12:15 pm

12:25 pm

9:15 am 

9:35 am 

8:00 am-8:30 am

PROGRAMME SCHEDULE

Reporting of Graduands at 

Admin Block

Assembling of Graduands in

Bishop Benziger Hall

       Procession towards Auditorium

Declaration of Graduation Day Open

 Rev.Fr.Dr.A.R.John (Manager)

 Welcome Speech

 Dr.A. Samson (Dean)

Lighting the Lamp 

Graduation Address of 2022 Batch 

by Chief guest

Shri.T.K.Jose IAS
(Chairman, Kera la State Electricity

Regulatory Commission)

Graduation Address of 2023 Batch by

Guest of Honour

Dr.V.Narayanan
(Director, LPSC-ISRO)

 Dr.Abdul Nizar M. (Principal)

Distribution of Certificates and Medals

for 2022 and 2023  Batch

Administration of Pledge 

Turning of Tassels 

Vote of Thanks

Prof.Ramola Joy P (Program Convener)

Dissolution of Graduation day 

 Prayer Song

National Anthem

10:35 am

11:00 am

Rev.Fr.Dr.A.R.John (Manager)



C H R Y S A L I S ’ 2 3

Important INSTRUCTIONS TO GRADUANDS

Program is scheduled for 16th December, 2023 FN 1.

Reporting time at college is 8:00 am - Venue: Bishop Benziger Hall2.

Registration counter will be closed at 8:45 am. Late comers will not be

entertained.

3.

Gown can be collected at the time of registration.4.

 A deposit of Rs 1000/- will be collected while receiving the gown, which

will be refunded after returning the gown without any damage.

5.

There is no Spot registration for the event. Students who have already

registered online only can attend the ceremony.

6.

Parents accompanying the graduands with kids will be seated at the

Gallery Hall.

7.

Chrysalis '23, being a ceremonial function, kindly keep the decorum and   

discipline throughout the event by following the instructions given from

time to time.

8.

Photo booth will be made available for students and parents.9.

Photopoint will be provided where graduands can take photo with family by making payment


