

CHRYSAUS '23

(CONVOCATION FOR THE BATCHES 2022&2023)









CHIEFGUEST

SHRI.T.K.JOSE IAS

(CHAIRMAN, KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION)



GUEST OF HONOUR

DR. V. NARAYANAN

(DIRECTOR, LPSC-ISRO)

DATE: 16TH DECEMBER 2023

T1ME: 8:00 A M

PROGRAMME SCHEDULE

8:00 am-8:30 am	Reporting of Graduands at
5.55 am	Admin Block
9:15 am	Assembling of Graduands in Bishop Benziger Hall
9:35 am	Procession towards Auditorium
10:00 am	Declaration of Graduation Day Open
	Rev.Fr.Dr.A.R.John (Manager)
10:05 am	Prayer Song
10:10 am	Welcome Speech
	Dr.A. Samson (Dean)
10:15 am	Lighting the Lamp
10:20 am	Graduation Address of 2022 Batch
	by Chief guest
	Shri.T.K.Jose IAS
	(Chairman, Kerala State Electricity
10.2F and	Regulatory Commission)
10:35 am	Graduation Address of 2023 Batch by Guest of Honour
	Dr.V.Narayanan
	(Director, LPSC-ISRO)
10:50 am	Administration of Pledge
	Dr. Abdul Nizar M. (Principal)
11:00 am	Distribution of Certificates and Medals
	for 2022 and 2023 Batch
12:15 pm	Turning of Tassels
12:25 pm	Vote of Thanks
	Prof.Ramola Joy P (Program Convener)
	Dissolution of Graduation day
	Rev.Fr.Dr.A.R.John (Manager)

National Anthem

CHRYSALIS'23

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS TO GRADUANDS

- 1. Program is scheduled for 16th December, 2023 FN
- 2. Reporting time at college is 8:00 am Venue: Bishop Benziger Hall
- 3. Registration counter will be closed at 8:45 am. Late comers will not be entertained.
- 4. Gown can be collected at the time of registration.
- 5. A deposit of Rs 1000/- will be collected while receiving the gown, which will be refunded after returning the gown without any damage.
- 6. There is no Spot registration for the event. Students who have already registered online only can attend the ceremony.
- 7. Parents accompanying the graduands with kids will be seated at the Gallery Hall.
- 8. Chrysalis '23, being a ceremonial function, kindly keep the decorum and discipline throughout the event by following the instructions given from time to time.
- 9. Photo booth will be made available for students and parents.